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                                                                                                    Kitsap County Wa Surnames
Surname Date(s) in Kitsap County Town in Kitsap County Researcher
ALLEN 1910-1978 Silverdale and Bremerton Charles E. Carroll
AMSBARY died in 1944 unknown town Patricia Muncy
ARMSTRONG 1950-93 Port Orchard/Poulsbo Tom Armstrong
BERG, Harry Charles d. 20 Sept 1945 or 1948 Bremerton Darillyn Posey Doss
BERGHER 1899-1905 Port Blakeley Cathy Larkins
BERQUA, W. J. 1927 and 1935 Charleston and Bremerton Rebecca Ballard
BLAISDELL new! Unknown date Port Orchard Philip R. Freimann
BRANNEN 1912 - 1913? unknown Emily Brannen
BROWN unknown date unknown town Denise Downey
BUSSEY 1910 - present unknown town Richelle Buckles
BYRNE/BYRNES, Patrick Henry 1910-1920 Bremerton City Karyn Zielasko-Westre
CAMPBELL, Dr. George Bennett 1900-1913 Bremerton Nancy Holt
CARBAUGH, Caleb H. 1883-1889 (at least) Mitchell (now known as Annapolis) Larry Roehm
CARBAUGH, Jacob unknown date unknown town Larry Roehm
CARD 1890-present Manette Robert Batson
CLAY 1889 Tracyton then Bremerton Sheree
CLINE, Thomas 1893 Port Orchard Gail Saunders
COFFEY 1907-1990 Bremerton Tammy Wild
COLE 1920 Retsil, Bremerton Sherry Martin
COTE, Leo 1943 - died 1/11/1988 unknown town Dorene Paterson

COWEN 1900-present

Bremerton, Tracyton, Keyport, Manette, 
Poulsbo, Harper, Port Blakely, Kinston, 
Silverdale Donna Larsen

CUNNANE, John 1920 Port Blakely Bill Abbott
DICKERSON about 1923 Bremerton and Manette Sheree
DILLAN After 1930 through 1982 Bremerton Mark Brown
DOUGLASS 1900 - Harper David
DOYLE 1890-Present Glenwood Michelle Moore
DRAPER 1920 - Bremerton Jana (Hawes) Robertson
ECKROAT 1907-1990 Bremerton Tammy Wild
EGGEN, Gunder Nilsen Oct 1898 Dog Fish Bay Janet Aunan

mailto:dixie24@valornet.com
mailto:pat.munten@verizon.net
mailto:Tronald@msn.com
mailto:darillyn@gte.net
mailto:CLar780335@aol.com
mailto:ballard@northerntel.net
mailto:freimann@bellsouth.net
mailto:emilybrannen@yahoo.com
mailto:denisedown@yahoo.com
mailto:rbuckles2@yahoo.com
mailto:KZWestre61@aol.com
mailto:cwholt@worldnet.att.net
mailto:corkyada@yahoo.com
mailto:corkyada@yahoo.com
mailto:rbatson1@nycap.rr.com
mailto:Shereemj@yahoo.com
mailto:saundersgail@hotmail.com
mailto:famtree007@aol.com
mailto:akeley@msn.com
mailto:dpaterson@centurytel.net
mailto:donna.larsen@att.net
mailto:billsgenes@aol.com
mailto:Shereemj@yahoo.com
mailto:4rmb@att.net
mailto:Railrider503@aol.com
mailto:Up1tree@yahoo.com
mailto:Jana.Robertson@verizon.net
mailto:famtree007@aol.com
mailto:jea@metc.net
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ELLIOT, Hiram 1905-23 Charleston Lori Huser
EMEL ca 1889 to present Seabeck, Seattle Victoria Emel Harrington
EVJEN late 1870's Poulsbo Kim Rodriguez
FARNSWORTH 1900-1910 to present Bremerton Doug Farnsworth
FOUNTAIN, Marion B. 1913-42 Fragaria Lori Huser
FREDRICKSON / FREDERICKS 1910 - Bremerton / Port Orchard Jana (Hawes) Robertson
GARRETT, Hugh October, 1891-d. abt 1894 Port Blakely Hugh Garrett

GOLDSTON, Henry possibly 1918 - 1921 Bremerton
nathan_yampolsky
 @telus.net

GRANT 1882 Colby Jo Ann Grant Lorden
GREAVES 1889 to present Silverdale Victoria Emel Harrington
HANSEN 1880-1930 Eagle Harbor on Bainbridge Island Bill Fossum
HANSEN 1903 Brownsville Lise' Kirk Ohlson
HARMON, Clara mid 1800's - 1900 unknown town Carole Harmon
HATCH unknown dates Bremerton, others Lisa Burnham
HAWES 1910 - Bremerton Jana (Hawes) Robertson
HOLLY, Clarence A. 20 January 1954 Bremerton Carole Graham
HUBBARD, Grace 1920 & 1930 Retsil Betty
Kane/O'Kane, Dominic 1902 Port Orchard Tim Kane
KINNEY around 1910 Waterman Fred H. Kinney Jr.
KLEIVEN 1980-present Kingston Adam Kleiven
HOLDRIDGE, Martin Luther 1907 - 1930's Silverdale Karen Finney
HOLMBERG 1906 -1931 Poulsbo Jonathan Snyder
IVERSON, Iver U. 1900-1928 Bremerton
JOHNSON abt 1900 + unknown town luriasacto1@aol.com

JOHNSON, Albert and Elmer 1892 to 1978
Long Lake area, Colby precinct in early 
1900s Diane Pearson

JOHNSON 1910 - present unknown town Richelle Buckles

JONES 1900-present

Bremerton, Tracyton, Keyport, Manette, 
Poulsbo, Harper, Port Blakely, Kinston, 
Silverdale Donna Larsen

mailto:hsrcoc@aol.com
mailto:va.ha@verizon.net
mailto:kprillhart@hotmail.com
mailto:nando@tnaccess.com
mailto:hsrcoc@aol.com
mailto:Jana.Robertson@verizon.net
mailto:jgarrett@cogeco.ca
mailto:nathan_yampolsky@telus.net
mailto:nathan_yampolsky@telus.net
mailto:jerrylorden@cox.net
mailto:va.ha@verizon.net
mailto:bfossum@2z.net
mailto:johlson@email.msn.com
mailto:harmon@telusplanet.net
mailto:JeffsGirl@avalanchefan.com
mailto:Jana.Robertson@verizon.net
mailto:carolegraham@earthlink.net
mailto:emacdonald@media-net.net
mailto:timoka@email.com
mailto:Fkinneyjr@aol.com
mailto:adamkleiven@hotmail.com
mailto:jfk000@excite.com
mailto:GENEAL11@aol.com
mailto:luriasacto1@aol.com
mailto:dpearson7@comcast.net
mailto:rbuckles2@yahoo.com
mailto:donna.larsen@att.net
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KANE / O'KANE ca. 1899-1904 Port Orchard / Bremerton Tim Kane
KIRKLAND, Josephine Brown 1919 Retsil sallyjoamac@aol.com
KOONCE, Jeannie Hall 1973 Port Orchard Pam

LARSON 1900-present

Bremerton, Tracyton, Keyport, Manette, 
Poulsbo, Harper, Port Blakely, Kinston, 
Silverdale Donna Larsen

LAURITZEN 1912 - 1913? unknown Emily Brannen
LUNDEEN, Adolph W Lundeen 1918 - 1963 Bremerton KHattey@aol.com
LUNDEEN, Eva Viola Haseltine 1918 - 1963 Bremerton KHattey@aol.com
MABE about 1930 Suquamish Sue Keen
MCARTHUR 1910 - present Silverdale Richelle Buckles

McBANE, Gilbert b. 21 Aug. 1914 - d. 13 Nov 1994

Annapolis, Colby, Colchester, East Port 
Orchard, Fernwood, 
 Forest City, Harper Carol McBain

McCOLGAN, Walter Thomas 1934-died 6/17/83 Port Orchard Dorene Paterson
McKENZIE 1910 - present unknown town Richelle Buckles
McKINNEY 1939 - 1943 Poulsbo, Indianola Beach Carlanne McCrystal
MCMULLIN, Keith Stanley died Dec 1966 Gorst, Kitsap, Washington Kevin S. McMullin
MELIZA April 1910 United States Navy Yard Mary (Meliza) Berg
MERRIMAN /MERIMAN 1890-1960 Bremerton Kay
NEX or TUNIS, Mabel Mary 1973 Silverdale Fern Mason
NEYHART unknown date unknown town Denise Downey
NIELENS unknown - 1973 unknown town Vickey Baker
OLSEN 1912 - 1913? unknown Emily Brannen
PALMS 1899-1905 Port Blakeley Cathy Larkins
PASLEY/PASLAY unknown date unknown town Denise Downey

PEARSON, James E. and Marie(a) Margaretta 1892 to 1940s
Long Lake area, Colby precinct in early 
1900s Diane Pearson

PECKHAM, Mary E. 1928 Retsil Betty
PEOPLE, Sami 1898 Kitsap Peninsula Pat
PITT 1885 – 1930 Tracyton and Manette Robert Quay

mailto:timoka@email.com
mailto:sallyjoamac@aol.com
mailto:pamcopple@juno.com
mailto:donna.larsen@att.net
mailto:emilybrannen@yahoo.com
mailto:KHattey@aol.com
mailto:KHattey@aol.com
mailto:nskelk@sunlitsurf.com
mailto:rbuckles2@yahoo.com
mailto:cmcbain@charter.net
mailto:dpaterson@centurytel.net
mailto:rbuckles2@yahoo.com
mailto:kev_mcm@msn.com
mailto:MKMeliza@aol.com
mailto:kspennay@adelphia.net
mailto:fmmason@shaw.ca
mailto:denisedown@yahoo.com
mailto:snoopmama@aol.com
mailto:emilybrannen@yahoo.com
mailto:CLar780335@aol.com
mailto:denisedown@yahoo.com
mailto:dpearson7@comcast.net
mailto:emacdonald@media-net.net
mailto:danceaway777@comcast.net
mailto:r.quay@charter.net
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PUGH 1909 Charleston Mary Harris
QUAY 1930 Manette Robert Quay
REES, Decatur Stout d. April 1970 Port Orchard Peggy Contreras
ROURKE/O'ROURKE around 1919 in and near Retsil vjm5384@aol.com
RUDOLPH 1900-1910 to present Bremerton Doug Farnsworth
RUNYON 1910 on Bremerton Gregory Brown
SCHONEMAN 1945 to present Bremerton Roy W. Boylan
SCOTT 1910 - present Silverdale Richelle Buckles
SELBY unknown date unknown town Denise Downey
SELFORS 1910 Port Madison Pat Fitzgerald
SHEFFIELD 1920-1975 Bremerton Penny Peace
SIBON 1873-1986 Silverdale Julie A. Lamoureux
SIMPSON 1911 South Colby Jan Chonzena
SKINNER 1900 Glenwood Laurel Johnson
SLATE unknown dates Bremerton, others Lisa Burnham
SPONOGLE, J.D., Dr. ca. 1900-1910 Port Orchard Tim Kane
STAPLES, Mary Grace unknown dates Colby Peggy Contreras
STICKNEY 1920 Retsil, Bremerton Sherry Martin
STOTTS 1939 - 1943 Poulsbo, Indianola Beach Carlanne McCrystal
STREUTKER 1904 - present Bremerton, Port Orchard Alise Streutker
SWANSON 1940 - Bremerton Jana (Hawes) Robertson
SYVERSEN 1884 Crystal Springs on Bainbridge Island Sheree
TENNYSON,  Elijah after 1900 and possibly after 1929 Bremerton Sandra Tennyson
THOMAS new! prior to 1900 Holly Lois Skoor
THORNE, Francis Edwin, Lulu Carrie Ingersoll, Frank 
E., Emma L. 1919 - 1928 Retsil Betty
THORSEN, Todd 1959 to present Brownsville Lisa Thorsen
TISHER 1916-present Silverdale, Bremerton Lester Tisher
TORNEY Unknown Date unknown Town Southwick
TUCKER, Samuel A. d. 15 June 1946 unknown town Clara Jaramillo

mailto:Gmwharris@localaccess.com
mailto:r.quay@charter.net
mailto:vjm5384@aol.com
mailto:nando@tnaccess.com
mailto:nando@tnaccess.com
mailto:gbrown1@unl.edu
mailto:rwboylan@aol.com
mailto:rbuckles2@yahoo.com
mailto:denisedown@yahoo.com
mailto:patgrotta@earthlink.net
mailto:PENNYPEACE@prodigy.net
mailto:JuliaLamoureux@webtv.net
mailto:doubleoo@televar.com
mailto:LaurelSEA@cs.com
mailto:JeffsGirl@avalanchefan.com
mailto:timoka@email.com
mailto:akeley@msn.com
mailto:a.streutker@ubvu.vu.nl
mailto:Jana.Robertson@verizon.net
mailto:Shereemj@yahoo.com
mailto:LNSTENNYSON@att.net
mailto:ljskoor1@gte.net
mailto:emacdonald@media-net.net
mailto:lisathorsen@wavecable.com
mailto:Olseadawg@aol.com
mailto:patorey@adelphia.net
mailto:CJar5MO@aol.com
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TUNIS or NEX, Mabel Mary 1973 Silverdale Fern Mason
VAN HEE, Alphonse and Louisa about 1905 and 1930's Port Orchard Emi Fredlund
WAGNER 1910 on Bremerton Gregory Brown
WILLIAMS, Julia Sharp Died Sept. 14, 1887 unknown town Larry Roehm
WILBUR, Edwin, Ethel, Edward, Robert 1920 and later Bremerton Sherry Martin
WOLF 1940-Present Bremerton & Port Orchard Doug Rusher
WRIGHT ??-December 1945 Bremerton June Balster

mailto:fmmason@shaw.ca
mailto:e.danska@earthlink.net
mailto:gbrown1@unl.edu
mailto:corkyada@yahoo.com
mailto:akeley@msn.com
mailto:rusherdm@aol.com
mailto:June697069@aol.com

